

Osceola County Canvassing Board Meeting Agenda

January 26, 2024 - 1:00 PM Supervisor of Elections Office 2509 East Irlo Bronson Memorial Highway Kissimmee, Florida 34744

Board Members Staff

Judge Stefania Jancewicz, Chair Judge Gabrielle Sanders-Morency, Alternate Chair Mary Jane Arrington, Supervisor of Elections Chuck Dunnick, Substitute-Commissioner Keith Trace, Alternate Substitute- Commissioner Kari Ewalt, Administrative Services Director Justin Bleakley, Counsel for Supervisor of Elections Frank Townsend, County Attorney's Office Recording Secretary

Agenda

- 1. Introduction.
- 2. Public Comments.
- 3. Certification of Official Results.
- 4. Complete Conduct of Elections Report.
- 5. Conduct Manual Audit.
- 6. Discussion Items.

Adjournment

In accordance with Florida Statutes, Chapter 286.0105, any person wishing to appeal a decision made by the Canvassing Board with respect to any matter considered at such a meeting or hearing, will need a record of the proceedings. For such purposes he or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which may include the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is based.

Americans with Disabilities Assistance

Persons with disabilities who need special accommodations to participate in this proceeding should contact the Supervisor of Elections Office, at 2509 East Irlo Bronson Memorial Highway, Kissimmee, Florida, 34744, (407)742-6100, no later than five days prior to the meeting.